To the Honorable Commission 10205			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michael HAUSSNER Helmut BUCK Heiko SULZLE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>BERU AG</u> Internal Address:		
 S. Nathe of conveyance. Assignment	e City: <u>Ludwigsburg</u> State:Zip: Country: <u>Germany</u> Postal Code: <u>D-71636</u>		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new ap February 5, 2002, February 5, 2002 and February A. Patent Application No.(s) 			
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran</u> Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u>, City: <u>McLean</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22102</u> 6. Submission Type E New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 	 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document. David S. Safran 4 Name of Person Signing 4	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is April 8, 2002 Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail Hocuments to be recorded with SDIRETAL 00000051 10117213 40.00 DF	rademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 012772 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>BERU AG</u>

Of Mörikestr. 155, D-71636 Ludwigsburg, Germany

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

ROD GLOW PLUG

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, executed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>BERU AG</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

	And I do hereby authorize and request the C	commissioner of Patents to	o issue said Letters Patent to said
BE	ERU AG		
		(Full Name)	(Signature)
1.	Date February 5, 2002 Inventor Mic	hael HAUSSNER	M. Haller
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Germany	, ग
	Post Office Address Köpernikestrasse 10, 71726	Benningen, Germany	
2.	Date February 5, 2002 Inventor Help	mut BUCK	"H. Buck
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Germany	·
	Post Office Address Im Esper 11, 71729 Erdman	nhausen, Germany	
3.	Date February 5, 2002 Inventor Heik	KO SÜLZLE	Hala file
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Germany	,
	Post Office Address Notterstrasse 3, 71638 Ludw	rigsburg, Germany	·
4.	Date Inventor		
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship	
	Post Office Address		**************************************
Wi	itness(es)		
(Al	11) 22 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	2)	
	3)	4)	

NVA208625.1

PATENT REEL: 012772 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 04/08/2002